504134131 12/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4190417

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
JOHN LANDERHOLM					12/12/2016	
PETER BOLDSEN LU	ND				12/12/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	LINAK	A/S				
Street Address:	SMED	SMEDEVAENGET 8, GUDERUP				
City:		NORDBORG				
State/Country:		DENMARK				
Postal Code:	DK-64	DK-6430				
	99 Total: 1					
				7		
Property Type		Number		_		
Application Number:		29576090				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (855		(855)221-0917				
Correspondence will						
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	f provide	<i>d; if that is unsucce</i> 202-906-8600	ssful, it will be se	nt via US N	lail.	
			rgess@Dykema.com			
			KEMA GOSSETT PLLC			
-		1301 K STREET, N	I K STREET, NW			
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: SUITE					
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C	20005			
	NUMBER:	66383-206				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD H. TUSHIN			
	R:		103111			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	ł:	/RICHARD H.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	:					
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	:	/RICHARD H.				

source=66383206Assignment#page2.tif

66383-206

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS we, John Landerholm and Peter Boldsen Lund, both of <u>Meilgade 46b</u>, DK-8000 Aarhus C, Denmark, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>LINEAR</u> <u>ACTUATOR</u>, filed <u>August 31, 2016</u>, Application No. <u>29/576.090</u>;

AND WHEREAS Linak A/S, of Smedevaenget 8, Guderup, DK-6430 Nordborg, DENMARK, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **Linak A/S**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>Linak A/S</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

1

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

12,12.2016 Date:

Iohn Länderholm

12/12 · 16

Peter Boldsen Lund

2